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2015 POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY

Percent of
Population Oregon

County estimate Population
Tota Population 3,939,233 100%
Multnomah 768,418 19.51%
Washington 556,210 14.12%
Clackamas 389,438 9.89%
Lane 357,060 9.06%
Marion 323,259 8.21%
Jackson 208,363 5.29%
Deschutes 166,622 4.23%
Linn 118,971 3.02%
Douglas 107,194 2.72%
Y amhill 101,119 2.57%
Benton 86,495 2.20%
Josephine 83,409 2.12%
Polk 77,264 1.96%
Umatilla 76,738 1.95%
Klamath 65,972 1.67%
Coos 62,775 1.59%
Columbia 49,389 1.25%
Lincoln 46,347 1.18%
Clatsop 37,382 0.95%
Mal heur 30,551 0.78%
Union 25,745 0.65%
Wasco 25,492 0.65%
Tillamook 25,430 0.65%
Hood River 22,749 0.58%
Curry 22,338 0.57%
Jefferson 22,061 0.56%
Crook 20,956 0.53%
Baker 16,052 0.41%
Morrow 11,204 0.28%
Lake 7,842 0.20%
Grant 7,276 0.18%
Harney 7,229 0.18%
Wallowa 6,857 0.17%
Gilliam 1,883 0.05%
Sherman 1,795 0.05%
Wheeler 1,348 0.03%

Source: American Community Survey, 5 year estimates (2011-2015)




2016 POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY

2016 Population Distribution by County

County Population estimate Percent of Oregon Population
Total Population 3,982,267 100%
Multnomah 778,193 19.54%
Washington 564,088 14.16%
Clackamas 394,967 9.92%
Lane 360,273 9.05%
Marion 326,527 8.20%
Jackson 210,916 5.30%
Deschutes 170,813 4.29%
Linn 119,862 3.01%
Douglas 107,375 2.70%
Y amhill 102,217 2.57%
Benton 87,455 2.20%
Josephine 84,063 2.11%
Polk 78,470 1.97%
Umatilla 76,582 1.92%
Klamath 65,946 1.66%
Coos 62,944 1.58%
Columbia 49,645 1.25%
Lincoln 46,685 1.17%
Clatsop 37,660 0.95%
Malheur 30,474 0.77%
Union 25,758 0.65%
Wasco 25,657 0.64%
Tillamook 25,552 0.64%
Hood River 22,842 0.57%
Curry 22,364 0.56%
Jefferson 22,305 0.56%
Crook 21,334 0.54%
Baker 16,030 0.40%
Morrow 11,207 0.28%
Lake 7,799 0.20%
Grant 7,227 0.18%
Harney 7,214 0.18%
Wallowa 6,836 0.17%
Gilliam 1,913 0.05%
Sherman 1,705 0.04%
Whed er 1,369 0.03%




POPULATION SHIFT BETWEEN 2010 — 2015 BY COUNTY

Percent Change
2010 Census | 2015 Estimated (April 2010 to

County Population Population * July 1 2015)
Totd Population 3,831,074 4,024,634 5.05%
Deschutes 157,733 174,942 10.91%
Washington 529,710 572,759 8.13%
Multnomah 735,334 789,125 7.32%
Clackamas 375,992 401,150 6.69%
Polk 75,403 79,430 5.34%
Jackson 203,206 213,534 5.08%
Marion 315,335 329,947 4.63%
Jefferson 21,720 22,609 4.09%
Y amhill 99,193 102,505 3.34%
Linn 116,672 120,444 3.23%
Crook 20,978 21,647 3.19%
Benton 85,579 88,271 3.15%
Lane 351,715 362,600 3.09%
Hood River 22,364 23,037 3.01%
Josephine 82,713 84,742 2.45%
Clatsop 37,039 37,795 2.04%
Wasco 25,250 25,753 1.99%
Lincoln 46,034 46,936 1.96%
Tillamook 25,213 25,613 1.59%
Umatilla 75,889 76,290 0.53%
Columbia 49,351 49,565 0.43%
Curry 22,346 22,396 0.22%
Coos 63,043 63,043 0.00%
Union 25,748 25,729 -0.07%
Morrow 11,173 11,164 -0.08%
Douglas 107,667 107,525 -0.13%
Gilliam 1,871 1,863 -0.43%
Klamath 66,380 65,908 -0.71%
Baker 16,134 15,963 -1.06%
Lake 7,895 7,781 -1.44%
Walowa 7,008 6,830 -2.54%
Harney 7,422 7,196 -3.05%
Malheur 31,313 30,356 -3.06%
Grant 7,445 7,192 -3.40%
Sherman 1,765 1,678 -4.93%
Wheder 1,441 1,349 -6.38%




2015 Ethnicity Population Distributions in Oregon

Race Top Five Largest Populations

Latino or Hispanic
Washington
Multnomah
Marion
Clackamas
Lane
Other
Washington
Marion
Multnomah
Lane
Clackamas
American Indian & Alaska Native
Multnomah
Washington
Lane
Jefferson
Marion
Black or African American
Multnomah
Washington
Lane
Clackamas
Marion
Asian
Multnomah
Washington
Clackamas
Lane
Marion
Two or More Races
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Lane
Clackamas
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Clackamas
Lane

Population

89,846
85,202
81,907
31,871
28,768

31,654
27,260
23,567
7,953
5,945

6,036
4,134
4,043
3,903
3,610

41,962
10,061
3,873
3,555
3,302

52,765
51,639
15,919
8,966
5,929

38,376
24,544
16,642
15,898
12,627

4,790
2,708
2,440
1,130
798

Top Five Largest
Percent of Population

Morrow
Malheur
Hood River
Marion
Umatilla

Marion

Morrow
Jefferson
Malheur
Hood River

Jefferson
Harney
Wasco

Klamath

Sherman

Multnomah
Washington
Malheur
Yambhill
Coos

Washington
Multnomah
Benton
Clackamas
Lane

Polk
Marion
Multnomah
Lake
Umatilla

Union
Marion
Multnomah
Jefferson
Wasco

Percent

34.01%
32.69%
30.54%
25.34%
25.25%

8.43%
8.38%
7.04%
6.63%
6.39%

17.69%
4.21%
4.08%
3.38%
3.18%

5.46%
1.81%
1.24%
1.24%
1.18%

9.28%
6.87%
6.18%
4.09%
2.51%

5.23%
5.15%
4.99%
4.91%
4.83%

1.03%
75%
.62%
.52%
.51%

American Fact Finder 5 year estimates (2011-2015)




2016 Ethnicity Population Distributions in Oregon

Top Five Largest Top Five Largest Percent

Race Populations Population

Latino or Hispanic

Washington 89,846
Multnomah 85,202
Marion 81,907
Clackamas 31,871
Lane 28,768
Other
Washington 31,654
Marion 27,260
Multnomah 23,567
Lane 7,953
Clackamas 5,945
American Indian & Alaska Native
Multnomah 6,036
Washington 4,134
Lane 4,043
Jefferson 3,903
Marion 3,610
Black or African American
Multnomah 41,962
Washington 10,061
Lane 3,873
Clackamas 3,555
Marion 3,302
Asian
Multnomah 52,765
Washington 51,639
Clackamas 15,919
Lane 8,966
Marion 5,929
Two or More Races
Multnomah 38,376
Washington 24,544
Marion 16,642
Lane 15,898
Clackamas 12,627
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander
Multnomah 4,790
Washington 2,708
Marion 2,440
Clackamas 1130
Lane 798

of Population

Morrow
Malheur
Hood River
Marion
Umatilla

Marion

Morrow
Jefferson
Malheur
Hood River

Jefferson
Harney
Wasco
Klamath
Sherman

Multnomah
Washington
Malheur
Yambhill
Coos

Washington
Multnomah
Benton
Clackamas
Lane

Polk
Marion
Multnomah
Lake
Umatilla

Union
Marion
Multnomah
Jefferson
Wasco

Percent

34.01%
32.69%
30.54%
25.34%
25.25%

8.43%
8.38%
7.04%
6.63%
6.39%

17.69%
4.21%
4.08%
3.38%
3.18%

5.46%
1.81%
1.24%
1.24%
1.18%

9.28%
6.87%
6.18%
4.09%
2.51%

5.23%
5.15%
4.99%
4.91%
4.83%

1.03%
0.75%
0.62%
0.52%
0.51%

American fact finder 5 year estimates (2012-2016)




Enrollment in Federally Recognized Tribes

2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017
Burns Paiute 349 383 386 395 396 406

5,111 | 5,111 | 5,264 | 5,168 | 5,320 | 5,257
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde 5,335 | 5,398

Confederated Tribes of Siletz 4543 | 4,665 | 4,896 | 4,920 | 4984 | 5,017

; ; 2,719 | 2,808 | 2,896 | 2,956 | 2,965 | 3,000
Confederated Tribes of Umatilla

4,574 | 4574 | 5,163 | 5240 | 5228 | 5213
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 5,248 | 5,283

CoquilleIndian Tribe 888 | 924 | 964 | 986 | 1,006 | 1,031

) 1471|1556 | 1,556 | 1,611 | 1,745 | 1,745
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians

Confederated Tribes of Coos, L ower, Umpqua & 884 955 | 1,043 | 1,078 | 1,102 | 1,119
Siuslaw
Klamath Tribes 3,669 | 3,677 | 3,680 | 4,255 | 4,776 | 4,859
Source: Nine Federally Recognized Tribes and Oregon Legislative

Commission on Indian Services

1166 | 1192

This chart will be updated as soon as all tribal enrollment numbers have been received for FY 2016 and 2017.



LANGUAGE SPOKEN OTHER THAN ENGLISH

2015 Percent of Population Who Speaks a L anguage Other than
English at Home

Per cent Percent

Oregon 15.10%
Baker 4.30% Lake 4.90%
Benton 13.10% Lane 8.70%
Clackamas 12.10% Lincoln 7.30%
Clatsop 9.00% Linn 7.40%
Columbia 4.80% Malheur 23.90%
Coos 5.20% Marion 25.20%
Crook 4.80% Morrow 31.20%
Curry 4.70% Multnomah 20.00%
Deschutes 6.50% Polk 13.30%
Douglas 3.70% Sherman 4.80%
Gilliam 6.80% Tillamook 7.50%
Grant 2.00% Umatilla 35.80%
Harney 4.80% Union 5.30%
Hood River 28.20% Wallowa 3.60%
Jackson 9.60% Wasco 15.20%
Jefferson 16.90% Washington 23.80%
Josephine 4.90% Wheeler 1.20%
Klamath 8.10% Y amhill 14.30%

Source: US Census Bureau, Language Other Than English, 2015



2016 Percent of Population Who Speaks a Language Other than English

at Home
Percent Percent
Oregon 15.1%

Baker 4.4% Lake 5.3%
Benton 13.5% Lane 8.5%
Clackamas 12.1% Lincoln 7.8%
Clatsop 9.1% Linn 7.5%
Columbia 4.5% Malheur 24.7%
Coos 4.9% Marion 25.0%
Crook 4.6% Morrow 31.1%
Curry 5.1% Multnomah 19.7%
Deschutes 6.4% Polk 13.9%
Douglas 3.8% Sherman 3.1%
Gilliam 8.0% Tillamook 7.3%
Grant 3.2% Umatilla 22.2%
Harney 5.4% Union 5.1%
Hood River 28.2% Wallowa 3.3%
Jackson 9.6% Wasco 15.4%
Jefferson 16.5% Washington 24.1%
Josephine 4.8% Wheeler 2.0%
Klamath 8.0% Yamhill 14.4%

American Fact Finder 5 year estimates (2012-2016)



2015 PEOPLE IN POVERTY

County Percent of individuals in

Poverty
Malheur 25.50%
Benton 22.30%
Sherman 21.60%
Jefferson 20.50%
Josephine 20.10%
Lane 20.10%
Crook 19.40%
Douglas 19.30%
Klamath 19.30%
Jackson 19.00%
Wheeler 19.00%
Linn 18.90%
Lake 18.60%
Union 18.60%
Marion 18.40%
Coos 18.30%
Multnomah 18.10%
Harney 17.80%
Umatilla 17.60%
Tillamook 17.40%
Lincoln 16.90%
Curry 16.60%
Y amhill 16.60%
Morrow 16.50%
CIELET 16.50%
e 16.30%
Wasco 16.10%
Grant 15.90%
Clatsop 15.80%
LEA 15.50%
Wallowa 15.30%
Baker 15.20%
Deschutes 14.60%
Hood River 14.30%
Columbia 13.60%
Washington 11.80%
Gilliam 10.00%
CenEi: 9.50%

Source: American Community Survey, 5 year-estimates.




2016 PEOPLE IN POVERTY

Percent of individuals

County in Poverty
Malheur 24.8%
Benton 21.5%
Jefferson 20.3%
Wheeler 20.2%
Lane 19.7%
Josephine 19.5%
Douglas 18.6%
Klamath 18.6%
Lincoln 18.6%
Union 18.6%
Coos 18.1%
Jackson 18.0%
Umatilla 18.0%
Crook 17.7%
Sherman 17.7%
Lake 17.6%
Linn 17.3%
Marion 17.2%
Multnomah 17.1%
Harney 16.4%
Oregon 15.7%
Y amhill 15.7%
Polk 15.5%
Tillamook 15.4%
Curry 15.2%
Morrow 15.2%
Baker 15.1%
USA 15.1%
Grant 14.9%
Wallowa 14.6%
Wasco 14.5%
Clatsop 14.0%
Deschutes 13.9%
Columbia 13.4%
Hood River 13.3%
Gilliam 11.2%
Washington 11.1%
Clackamas 9.2%

Source: 2012 - 2016 American Community Survey

Estimates




INTIMATE PARTNER AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOMICIDE DATA

DV Related Homicides 2010 — 2017
Victims (includes children and bystanders)
2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Tota

Weapon

Firearm 23 21 17 16 19 26 11 14 | 147

Knife/Cutting Instrument 7 8 5 5 6 3 6 2 42

Blunt Force Trauma 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 13
Strangulation/Asphyxiation 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 12

Police Related - Gun

Vehicle 1 1 1 2

Other 1

Unknown/undetermined 13 6 2 2 3 7 3 36
Total 49 37 27 25 31 39 28 27 | 236

Cases Filed State Wide 2010-2017

EPPDAPA SAPO

2010 2,149 11,027 1,199
2011 2,143 10,818 1,534
2012 2,219 10,181 1,518
2013 2,252 9,652 1,802
2014 2,203 9,457 2,074 62
2015 2,535 9,730 2,371 74
2016 2,704 9,869 2,822 106
2017 2,676 9,428 2,730 86

Source: Oregon Judicial Department




STATEWIDE REPORTED OFFENSES AND ARRESTS 2012 -2016

Law Enforcement Data

January 1 -
December 31, 2012

January 1 -

December 31, 2013

January 1 -

December 31, 2014

January 1 -
December 31, 2015

January 1 -
December 31, 2016

Reported Offensesand Arrests- Crimes Against Persons

(Criminal offenses where the victimis present and the act is violent, threatening, or has the potential of being physically harmful)

. . Reported Reported Reported Reported Reported
Crimes Against Persons Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests
Murder/Homicide 98 73 93 9% 93 70 111 62 126 78
Rape 1,132 227 934 173 1,026 193 689 100 1,146 112
Other Sex Offenses
Includes Non-Forcible
Rape, Contributing to
Sexual Delinquency,
Physical Molestation, 5,156 1,514 4,324 1,188 4,243 1,153 2,790 1,002 2,757 587
Obscene Phone Call, Incest,
Exposure, Forcible Sodomy,
Non-Forcible Sodomy,
Other Sex Crimes
Aggravated Assault
6,075 2,804 1,968 2,663 5,901 2,809 4,074 2,031 6,326 2,684
Includes Attempted Murder
Simple Assault 21,381 11,448 20,028 17,871 19,539 9,891 12,960 6,037 16,086 6,897
Other Sex Crimesby Type
Reported Reported Reported Reported Reported
Type Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests Offenses Arrests
Non-Forcible Rape 464 128 389 83 411 79 247 75 192 66
contributing to Sexudl 300 99 234 83 250 95 166 52 151 46
Delinquency
Physica Molestation 1,921 477 1,645 467 1,500 367 976 170 736 206
Obscene Phone Call 66 10 52 3 68 8 39 2 80 13
Incest 55 6 33 8 56 5 25 10 24 11
Exposure 424 345 389 275 483 372 265 154 219 114
Forcible Sodomy 438 62 363 41 339 40 205 38 164 27




Non-Forcible Sodomy 115 14 101 12 104 16 91 15 55 14
Other Sex Crimes 1,384 373 1,118 216 1,032 171 668 178 626 131
Total 5,167 1,514 4,324 1,188 4,243 1,153 2,682 694 2,247 628




